Pneumatic Top and Bottom Thread Trimmer
I7ALTRIUYEE

13450804

No.1387-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

i. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-+ "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y2 NZFIBICELT

1. R MR—TO#01, #02 EOHE, R—YTO"ZR"0OHMAE ISR TE L,

2 MERMOBTFE., A¥ERL, 01, 255 0HEIE,. £ (BA—-ML) 2RLET,
3 BEMO () F HFSEERLTVEFBRTHIEEEBRLET,

4 A SA MRV D————— Big, HBRTH L EBRLET,



CONTENTS

H x
L. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e
RATEIR
2. LOOPEE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ..........0oiiiiii i,
TRYY B

3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS
U BHEIE - WA RITEMR

4.TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ERYTY B

5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B fmBaR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
*MF-7800 SERIES(INO.1380 PART NO.13450200)

SO8=Y Y R REMAOEHIIME — 7 8 0 0 L BT,

ZORBFEIZEET 58—V Y AR UTTFRONR-Y Y X hidHY £7,
MF—-7800%Y—X (NO., 1380 &%%13450200)




1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RFAFER




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _____ ____ DESCRIPTION _________| L S S Qty .
I 134-56553 PULL_OFF LEVER ASSY ADTIAN -3 1
2 134-56405 THD_PULL_OFF_BAR HOLDER AN2VAF o A 1
3 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW MAZY* M4 L=3 1
4 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING 3 B ANAY 3 1
5 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC FYyav9y-ZADJ ECC 1
6 133-41508 SPRING 27" IV 1
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Y 1
8 WP-0961046-SC  WASHER Ty Yy~ 1
9 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAT 3y M4 L=10 2

10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Vb Fvyay ASSY 1
11 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT FvyavE AMNE -b @)
12 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW Yalg® -z 1- (n
13 133-41706 KNOB )7 (2)
14 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFI-Y F3-20Y eI : (1)
15 133-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR FYYavFE {2k V-4 (N
16 133-41607 TENSION DISC EYELET 2 FYyavF 1277 b2 (3)
17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE 2Ly Y- 4V 4N (5)
18 133-40708 SPACER AN —F- (5)
19 133-40807 TENSION POST FYyavE Ab (5)

20 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ELN2 AN (10)

21 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER IV FavyF Sh¥ (5

22 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N R7 Y2 (5)

23 131-40504 TENNSION SPRING AMFavIn x 3N (3)

24 133-40906 KNOB GREEN J7 3N Y (3)

25 133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET Fryavy 1Z074byh (2)

26 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING {MI-Y N % (2)

27 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW MEY M3 L=4 7

28 134-56603 THD PULL_OFF_HOOK AV2ATYY 7

29 134-56207 THD P_0 HOOK GUIDE ANINATY I AN 5

30 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW MAFY" M4 L=3 5

31 134-56009 THREAD GUIDE ANTVH 1

32 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 AT a3y M4 L=6 2

33 134-56108 PULL_OFF_BAR ADIAF 1



2.LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

THREY BIR




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _______ _ DESCRIPTION _ ____ _____. LS T Qty _
1 134-40052 UNDER_TRIMMER ASSY YAL Y73 1
2 134-40003 BED TOP_COVER_FOR UT ANEYATAT 9) IIHN - (n
3 134-40409 SPRING FOR UT 1hFVavn 3 (N
4 134-40102 LOWER_KNIFE HOLDER SARRINA® - (n
5 134-41308 LOWER _KNIFE SAAR (n
6 SM-6030350-SN SCREW M3 L=2.5 ¢5%3° M3 L=2.5 (3)
7 134-40805 EYELET =N =47V (D
8 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW. LI%3° (4)
9 134-40904 SPACER 1 AN —9-1 (3)

10 134-41001 SPACER 2 Ane —%-1 (N
11 SM-6040460-TP  SCREW v3%y° M4 L=4.2 (4
12 134-40201 KNIFE_HOLDER GUIDE ARENE -F A (n
13 134-41902 LEAF_SPRING-2 AZENE ~F 4D A % (n
14 134-41605 THREADED PLATE SEN IV EEE (n
15 134-41803 LEAF SPRING-1 AXTIN % (N
16 SM-1020450-TP  SCREW M2 L=4 $3%3° M2 L=4 2y
17 134-41506 TENSION LEVER AR IFITEILN ~ (1
18 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 5%y M2 L=2.5 (n
19 134-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 JILNTTYT N % (n

20 134-41407 LOWER KNIFE GUIDE JARRTY H (1)

21 134-41704 UPPER KNIFE TIAZ (D

22 SM-6020600-TP  SCREW L3Ry (2)

23 SM-6021000-TP  SCREW 7Ry (nH

24 134-40300 LEVER FEE Y VAN T (1)

25 134-42405 LINK DRIVING ST AN (0

26 134-42306 BOLT CARRIER SN A (D

27 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ef 4MA7 2.5 (n

28 SM-1040860-SP  SCREW $533y° M4 L=8 8

29 134-40508 STOP_PLATE L% Zpyne - 1

30 SM-6040870-SP  SCREW v53%y M4 L=8 1
31 134-40607 GUIDE _BASE B AN AT =2 1
32 134-40706 GUIDE I A 1
33 SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 vI%y" M3 L=2.5 1
34 SH-4040655-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT I3V M4 L=6 2



3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

RNy BEHERE - MR _BITBIGR

8

_
|
_
_
|
|
!
-
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
|
n
_
L




EF N0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________. LS SR SR Qty_ |
1 400-18079 PNEUMATIC_P F_LIFTER ASSY ARI7r Y9V -3 1
2 PA-2503004-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YV (1
3 134-55001 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET THITH LTYIVER -7 Shyh (N
4 134-55180 AIR CYLINDER CAP IFIVIR -%yy 7 (n
5 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C Ik 1oty C (2)
6 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 Y5¥ b % 6.2X13X1 2
7 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 IYAI7HE W M6 L=10 2
8 400-18385 PNEUMATIC DRIVE_ASSY 2SIV 1
9 134-42504 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET JRLMID OTTIVVA -7 Shvr (1)

10 400-18080 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY T=k-Mh A LT 3 (n

11 PV-0351590-A0 MANIFOLD VALVE TIH-IN VET UITATY (n

12 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) LV (2)

13 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik 1zt 6XPT1/8 (D

14 PJ-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 7° 37 R1/8 (3)

15 PX-5000140-00  PLUG A5ty (2)

16 SM-4043555-SP SCREW N2y M4 L=35 (2)

17 PA-2001802-A0  AIR CYLINDER yyva (n

18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ze -b ayhI-3 (2)

19 134-42603 PLUNGER 7YYy (n

20 134-42702 PIN JALDEDTIT YR Y (1)

21 134-43601 WASHER IbXIIN Yy I%- (N

22 134-42900 COLLAR YL EIHT- (n

23 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 mIRsTHE Wk M5X0.8 L=10 (n

24 134-43007 PLATE HOLDER 7° b~hAA - (n

25 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 U7 HE bh M6 L=12 (1

26 134-43106 TENS RELEASE PLATE INTREE (N

27 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 F8° 23y M4 L=6 (2)

28 134-42801 SENSOR_HOLDER Y- - (1

29 134-43700 SUPPORT PLATE UT 1M%Y39F a4 (1)

30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI A x 3 A9l M4 (2)

31 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uIRITHE Wb (2)

32 134-43205 SWITCH PLATE Z{9F7° b=} n

33 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 AT I3 M4 L=6 (2)

34 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA MINE B/ (1

35 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 IYHI7HE W M6 L=10 3

36 SM-4031001-SN  SCREW FaT a9 M3X0.5 L=10 1

37 134-43304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER LRIRALNT - 1

38 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIHAI7HE bh 1

39 SD-0700706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy" D=7 H=7 1

40 400-18083 UNDER_TRIMMER _SENSOR_CABLE ASM 15Dy $r-7" W3 1

41 400-18084 UNDER_TRIMMER CABLE_ASM 1M¥)7-7" W73 1

42 400-18085 LIFT UP CABLE ASM 7 -7 W3 1

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 2

44 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 70 0.27

45 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAYE-2 In 0.32

46 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAYE-2 70 0.08

47 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VIZ Ve S i 0.08

48 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK V1%V B i1 0.42

49 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 70 0.23

50 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-2 on 0.63

51 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 71 0.3

52 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 70 0.22

53 PJ-3080400-06  UNION 1=4vy4 2

54 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ze -b avbe-3 1

55 HX-0031400-0A  SPIRAL TUBE AN AN Fa-7° 0.6

56 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP =70 2997 2

57 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A 23y M4 L=6 2

58 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VASINMIS 3



4. TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

ERYID BALR

Q%
I
i
1 2
l
i
|
l
1
!
l
l
i
1
I
i
i
I
L
REF.NO ~_NOTE __PARTNO. __~~~ DESCRIPTION & v _
1 400-18369 U_L_THD TRIM PNEUMAT ASSY VURETVA 1
2 E2351-760-000 PIN CYLINDER YA - (1)
3 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avha-3 (1
4 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Lk 2zt (1)
5 134-59300 AIR CYLINDER_ BRACKET TIANRVITIVVA -7 Sy} (1)
6 134-58708 BRACKET 2 YLV IFA 142 (1)
7 134-58609 BRACKET VUEAEINEEEC (1
8 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 vI¥ b 2 ok Al M4 (6)
9 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW oyAr7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (8)
10 134-58203 COLLAR RSN (1)
11 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW FAZ>" M5 L=5 (2)
12 134-58302 KNIFE_HOLDER M UAZENA - (1)
13 SM-8030620-TP  SCREW A%y M3 L=6 (D
14 NM-6030001-SD  NUT M3X0.5 YAy h M3X0.5 192 (1
15 134-58401 SPRING YILNITY TN % (D
16 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW FAT 2y (N
17 134-58500 LOWER KNIFE SAAR (1)
18 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW FAtxy (2)
19 134-58005 MOVING KNIFE HOLDER N UARENA - (1
20 134-59003 MOVING KNIFE b AR (1)
21 134-58104 SHOULDER_SCREW F UATRARY (1)
22 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW oYk e b M4X0.7 L=8 2
23 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EI¥ 2 b Al M4 2



5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
T8 il B R

NOTE (7E7)

#01....FOR MF-7800-%%/JUS

1 134-42058 AIR_BLOW_TUBE_ASSY IV7 0-U{N =73 1
2 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 237 M4 L=6 2
3 #01 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE $-2297° 0 1
4 FA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND ANV 3
5 400-18052 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASSY V¥ al-473 1
6 PF-0552070-CO0  FILTER GEGULATOR 74MAL¥ 2k -4 (H
7 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT 52 ¥ afvh (1
8 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N-T72ZRY @y
9 SK-3451600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 V2% D=4.5 L=16 2

MF-7800-%%/JUSH



NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS K3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF
ik NO gl H__No mE E NO mk B __NO

BT-0400251-EB 6 44 SM-8030412-TP 227 134-58609 7T 7

BT-0400251-EB 6 45 SH-8030620-TP 7 13 134-58708 7 6

BT-0400251-EB 6 46 SM-8040360-TP 2 3 134-59003 7 20

BT-0400251-EB 6 47 SH-8040360-TP 2 30 134-59300 7 5

BT-0400251-EB 6 48 SM-8050512-TP 7 11

BT-0400251-EB 6 49 229-01805 6 34

BT-0400251-EB 6 50 | WP-0430800-SC 6 30 229-28907 2 20

BT-0400251-EB 6 51 WP-0430800-SC 7 8

BT-0400251-EB 6 52 | WP-0430800-SC 7 23 400-18052 8§ b

BT-0600401-EB 6 43 | WP-0621016-SD 6 6 400-18079 6 1

B2008-372-000 2 14 | WP-0961046-SC 2 8 400-18080 6 10

B3121-804-000 2 26 400-18083 6 40

131-37609 2 21 400-18084 6 41

EA-9500B01-00 6 58 131-37906 2 22 400-18085 6 42

EA-9500801-00 8§ 4 131-40504 2 23 400-18365 6 8

E2351-760-000 7T 2 133-40203 2 11 400-18369 7 1

133-40252 2 10

F1021-003-000 8 T 133-40302 2 12

133-40401 2 15
HX-0015000-0D 6 56 133-40500 2 25
HX-0031400-04 6 55 133-40609 2 17
133-40708 2 18
NM-6030001-SD 7 14 133-40807 2 19
133-40906 2 24

PA-2001802-A0 6 17 133-41409 2 5

PA-2503004-A0 6 2 133-41508 2 6

PC-0105080-00 6 18 133-41607 2 16

PC-0105080-00 7 3 133-41706 2 13

PC-0124010-00 6 54 134-40003 4 2

PF-0552070~C0 8 6 134-40052 4 1

PJ-0251000-02 6 14 134-40102 4 4

PJ-0325260-01 § 3 134-40201 4 12

PJ-3010652-01 8§ 8§ 134-40300 4 24

PJ-3040405-04 7T 4 134-40409 4 3

PJ-3040451-02 6 b 134-40508 4 29

PJ-3040651-01 6 13 134-40607 4 31

PJ-3080400-06 6 53 134-40706 4 32

PV-0351590-A0 6 11 134-40805 4 7

PX-0551040-00 6 12 134-40904 4 9

PX-5000140-00 6 15 134-41001 4 10

134-41308 4 b

RE-0250000-K0 4 27 134-41407 4 20

RE-0300000-K0 2 4 134-41506 4 17

134-41605 4 14

SD-0700706-TP 6 39 134-41704 4 21

SK-3451600-SC 8 9 134-41803 4 156

SM-1020450-TP 4 16 134-41902 4 13

SM-1040860-SP 4 28 134-42058 8§ 1

SM-4031001-SN 6 36 134-42207 4 19

SM-4040655-SN 4 34 134-42306 4 26

SM-4040655-SP 2 32 134-42405 4 25

SM-4040655-SP 6 27 134-42504 6 9

SM-4040655-SP 6 33 134-42603 6 19

SM-4040655-SP 6 b7 134-42702 6 20

SM-4040655-SP 8 2 134-42801 6 28

SM-4041055-SP 29 134-42900 6 22

SM-4041655-SP 2 7 134-43007 6 24

SM~-4043555-SP 6 16 134-43106 6 26

SM-4850455-SP 7 16 134-43205 6 32

SM-4850455-SP 7 18 134-43304 6 37

SM-6020250-TP 4 8 134-43601 6 21

SM-6020350-SP 4 18 134-43700 6 29

SM-6020600-TP 4 22 134-55001 6 3

SM-6021000-TP 4 23 134-55100 6 4

SM-6030350-SN 4 6 134-56009 2 31

SM-6030350-SN 4 33 134-56108 2 33

SM-6040460-TP 4 11 134-56207 229

SM-6040802-TN 7 9 134-56405 2 2

SM-6040802-TN 7 22 134-566553 2 1

SM-6040802-TP 6 31 134-56603 2 28

SM-6040870-SP 4 30 134-58005 7 19

SM-6041202-TP 6 38 134-58104 7 21

SM-6051002-TP 6 23 134-68203 7 10

SM-6061002-TP 6 7 134-58302 7 12

SM-6061002-TP 6 35 134-568401 7 15

SM-6061202-TP 6 25 134-58500 7T 17




MEMO

-10 -




MEMO

- 11 -







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHi
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3~3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright €©) 2003 JUKI CORP.
AEORNBF MG TER. EEvaZ L
EIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &1t

T182-8655 ER#bAH HEHEATS-2-1 HELT

TEL. 03-3480-1111( %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4 4 ¥ LA )
HELVKD, ZHEBE

To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIONR—Y YR NEEERBDEDFELCEETLENHY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HIDNR=Y ) 2 ML, 200311 FRECESERTHEELLLOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2003.

Printed in Japan




